
Penn St.-Altoona (6-5,1-1 AMCC) -vs- Lock Haven (5-4,2-2 PSAC)
12/30/25 at Thomas Fieldhouse, Lock Haven, PA

 
 

 
 
Penn St.-Altoona 51

Lock Haven 56

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: Thomas Fieldhouse, Lock Haven, PA
Referees: Joshua Boultbee, Rob Rowinski, Tammy Holman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn St.-Altoona 13 17 11 10 51
Lock Haven 17 15 10 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Wilt,Lanie * 33 5-17 1-7 4-10 2-4 6 3 2 3 0 3 15
33 Sayles,Avana * 23 5-13 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 5 3 2 1 0 12
03 Rusnica,Madison * 34 2-10 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 7
11 McCracken,Jaidyn * 30 1-13 1-11 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 3 1 1 5
44 Kuzminski,Halle * 26 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 0 1 0 4
01 Irvin,Ellie 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Stephens,Allyana 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Hicks,Haley 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
41 Schirato,Addi 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-66 5-29 10-16 12-26 38 20 12 13 3 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 1-6   16.67% 6-12   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22% 0-8   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 18-66   27.3% 5-29   17.2% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Rouse,Rhlyn * 31 7-10 0-0 4-8 3-7 10 2 0 3 1 1 18
04 Jordan,Jenadia * 34 5-17 1-7 3-6 3-6 9 3 9 1 0 1 14
12 Robinson,Alana * 37 4-12 0-0 2-4 3-6 9 0 3 3 2 2 10
01 Whesper,Julia * 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 3
25 Evans,Madeline * 33 0-3 0-1 2-4 4-5 9 3 1 4 0 0 2
05 Nemale-Djiegoue,Nufi 16 2-3 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 2 6
24 Lear,Sydney 5 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
11 Kriebel,Lacey 10 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Collins,Rain 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Hopson,Ahmirie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tillett,Summer 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 4-21 12-25 13-30 43 14 17 16 5 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-7   14.29% 6-7   85.71%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 3-10   30.00%
Total 20-60   33.3% 4-21   19.0% 12-25   48.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lock Haven
MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,MADELINE
TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ALANA
09:15 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:46 TURNOVER  by ROUSE,RHLYN
GOOD 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 08:38 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SAYLES,AVANA --

08:26 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ALANA

TURNOVER  by SAYLES,AVANA 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by JORDAN,JENADIA

FOUL  by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 07:47
07:47 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by ROUSE,RHLYN
07:47 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by ROUSE,RHLYN

MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by SAYLES,AVANA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 07:23 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by WILT,LANIE --

07:01 TURNOVER  by WHESPER,JULIA
STEAL  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 07:01
TURNOVER  by WILT,LANIE 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by WHESPER,JULIA
06:50 MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,RHLYN

REBOUND DEF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADELINE
06:19 MISS 3PTR by WHESPER,JULIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSNICA,MADISON 06:16
SUB OUT by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 06:16
SUB IN by IRVIN,ELLIE 06:16
SUB IN by HICKS,HALEY 06:16

06:11 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILT,LANIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
05:55 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILT,LANIE --
MISS LAYUP by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
05:14 TURNOVER  by ROUSE,RHLYN
05:14 SUB OUT by ROUSE,RHLYN
05:14 SUB IN by KRIEBEL,LACEY

SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 05:14
SUB IN by RUSNICA,MADISON 05:14
MISS JUMPER by WILT,LANIE 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADELINE
04:31 MISS 3PTR by KRIEBEL,LACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MADELINE
FOUL  by SAYLES,AVANA 04:29
FOUL  by HICKS,HALEY 04:16



04:16 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ALANA
04:16 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ALANA
04:16 SUB OUT by WHESPER,JULIA
04:16 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ALANA
04:16 SUB IN by COLLINS,RAIN
04:16 SUB IN by LEAR,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:56
03:42 MISS 3PTR by KRIEBEL,LACEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by WILT,LANIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA
03:10 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)
02:54 FOUL  by COLLINS,RAIN
02:54 SUB OUT by EVANS,MADELINE
02:54 SUB IN by ROUSE,RHLYN

GOOD FT by SAYLES,AVANA 02:54 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by SAYLES,AVANA 02:54 8-11 H 3
SUB OUT by SAYLES,AVANA 02:54
SUB IN by SCHIRATO,ADDI 02:54

02:36 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENADIA

02:23 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA

MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,SYDNEY

FOUL  by HICKS,HALEY 02:00
SUB OUT by HICKS,HALEY 02:00
SUB OUT by WILT,LANIE 02:00
SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 02:00
SUB IN by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 02:00

02:00 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JENADIA
02:00 MISS FT by JORDAN,JENADIA

REBOUND DEF by RUSNICA,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by RUSNICA,MADISON 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA
01:42 MISS JUMPER by LEAR,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,RHLYN
01:39 MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,RHLYN
BLOCK  by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 01:39

01:37 MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 01:26

01:26 BLOCK  by LEAR,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KRIEBEL,LACEY

01:21 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRIEBEL,LACEY

FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENADIA
01:21 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALANA
01:21 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by LEAR,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by IRVIN,ELLIE 01:05 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by SCHIRATO,ADDI --

00:51 MISS 3PTR by KRIEBEL,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by RUSNICA,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSNICA,MADISON(in the paint) 00:42 13-17 H 4

00:16 SUB OUT by KRIEBEL,LACEY
00:16 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENADIA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lock Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RAIN
10:00 SUB OUT by LEAR,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ROUSE,RHLYN
10:00 SUB IN by WHESPER,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by TILLETT,SUMMER
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,MADELINE

SUB OUT by IRVIN,ELLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHIRATO,ADDI 10:00
SUB IN by WILT,LANIE 10:00
SUB IN by SAYLES,AVANA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADELINE
09:18 MISS JUMPER by TILLETT,SUMMER

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENADIA
09:11 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JENADIA

-- ASSIST  by WHESPER,JULIA
GOOD JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 08:49 15-19 H 4

08:41 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILT,LANIE --
TURNOVER  by WILT,LANIE 08:33
SUB OUT by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 08:33
SUB IN by HICKS,HALEY 08:33

08:16 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA
REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILT,LANIE 07:59 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by HICKS,HALEY --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by TILLETT,SUMMER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:26 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WHESPER,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ALANA

07:24 SUB OUT by TILLETT,SUMMER
07:24 SUB IN by ROUSE,RHLYN

GOOD JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 07:00 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by WILT,LANIE --

06:39 TURNOVER  by WHESPER,JULIA
06:39 SUB OUT by EVANS,MADELINE
06:39 SUB IN by KRIEBEL,LACEY
06:39 SUB OUT by WHESPER,JULIA
06:39 SUB IN by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI

MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 06:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SAYLES,AVANA 06:10
SUB OUT by RUSNICA,MADISON 06:10
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by ROUSE,RHLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 MISS FT by ROUSE,RHLYN
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HALEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 05:50 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --

05:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HALEY --

05:17 FOUL  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
04:58 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 04:42



-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
04:32 MISS JUMPER by KRIEBEL,LACEY

BLOCK  by SAYLES,AVANA 04:32
REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
TURNOVER  by WILT,LANIE 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by KRIEBEL,LACEY
04:17 SUB IN by EVANS,MADELINE

SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 04:17
SUB OUT by HICKS,HALEY 04:17
SUB IN by RUSNICA,MADISON 04:17
SUB IN by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 04:17

04:00 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 03:48 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by SAYLES,AVANA --

03:33 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ALANA
SUB OUT by WILT,LANIE 03:33
SUB IN by IRVIN,ELLIE 03:33
GOOD JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 03:23 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by RUSNICA,MADISON --

03:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:58 MISS 3PTR by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by KUZMINSKI,HALLE(in the paint) 02:40 27-22 V 5

02:25 TURNOVER  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
STEAL  by RUSNICA,MADISON 02:25

02:23 SUB OUT by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
02:23 SUB IN by COLLINS,RAIN

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 02:07 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by SAYLES,AVANA --

01:51 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,RAIN

FOUL  by SAYLES,AVANA 01:51
SUB OUT by SAYLES,AVANA 01:51
SUB IN by HICKS,HALEY 01:51

01:51 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
01:26 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 01:26
01:26 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JENADIA

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN

00:57 TURNOVER  by ROUSE,RHLYN
STEAL  by HICKS,HALEY 00:57
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 00:57
SUB OUT by HICKS,HALEY 00:57
SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 00:57
SUB IN by WILT,LANIE 00:57
TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ALANA
00:45 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lock Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RAIN
10:00 SUB IN by WHESPER,JULIA

SUB OUT by IRVIN,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by SAYLES,AVANA 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADELINE
GOOD JUMPER by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 09:29 32-32

09:17 32-34 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA

09:02 FOUL  by ROUSE,RHLYN
GOOD FT by WILT,LANIE 09:02 33-34 H 1
MISS FT by WILT,LANIE 09:02
REBOUND OFF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by RUSNICA,MADISON 08:57
REBOUND OFF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WHESPER,JULIA
08:31 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS LAYUP by RUSNICA,MADISON(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:43 FOUL  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS FT by WILT,LANIE 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILT,LANIE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
07:26 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,RHLYN
FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 07:25

07:25 MISS FT by ROUSE,RHLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:25 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by ROUSE,RHLYN
SUB OUT by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 07:25
SUB IN by SCHIRATO,ADDI 07:25
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
06:42 FOUL  by WHESPER,JULIA
06:42 SUB OUT by WHESPER,JULIA
06:42 SUB IN by LEAR,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by RUSNICA,MADISON(fastbreak) 06:42 34-37 H 3
GOOD FT by RUSNICA,MADISON(fastbreak) 06:42 35-37 H 2

06:34 FOUL  by EVANS,MADELINE
06:34 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADELINE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:34
06:30 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

-- ASSIST  by LEAR,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
06:06 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUSNICA,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by RUSNICA,MADISON(in the paint) 05:58
REBOUND OFF by SAYLES,AVANA --
MISS TIPIN by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
05:45 TURNOVER  by LEAR,SYDNEY

STEAL  by WILT,LANIE 05:45
05:39 FOUL  by LEAR,SYDNEY



05:39 SUB OUT by LEAR,SYDNEY
05:39 SUB IN by KRIEBEL,LACEY

MISS FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 05:39 36-39 H 3

05:17 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADELINE
STEAL  by WILT,LANIE 05:17
MISS LAYUP by SAYLES,AVANA(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by SAYLES,AVANA --
TURNOVER  by RUSNICA,MADISON 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by ROUSE,RHLYN
04:55 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
04:47 FOUL  by JORDAN,JENADIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENADIA
04:47 SUB OUT by ROUSE,RHLYN
04:47 SUB IN by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
04:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,RAIN

MISS FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 04:47 37-39 H 2
SUB OUT by WILT,LANIE 04:47
SUB IN by IRVIN,ELLIE 04:47

04:33 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ALANA

GOOD 3PTR by RUSNICA,MADISON 04:09 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHIRATO,ADDI --

03:54 MISS 3PTR by KRIEBEL,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRATO,ADDI --
MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
03:28 TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADELINE

MISS 3PTR by IRVIN,ELLIE 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADELINE

02:54 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,AVANA --
FOUL  by SAYLES,AVANA 02:26
TURNOVER  by SAYLES,AVANA 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by KRIEBEL,LACEY
02:26 SUB IN by HOPSON,AHMIRIE

SUB OUT by RUSNICA,MADISON 02:26
SUB OUT by SAYLES,AVANA 02:26
SUB OUT by SCHIRATO,ADDI 02:26
SUB IN by HICKS,HALEY 02:26
SUB IN by WILT,LANIE 02:26
SUB IN by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 02:26

02:01 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MADELINE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 02:01
REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 02:01

02:00 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,RAIN
REBOUND DEF by WILT,LANIE --
MISS JUMPER by IRVIN,ELLIE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RAIN
01:40 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,RAIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by WILT,LANIE 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RAIN
01:05 TURNOVER  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
00:59 FOUL  by COLLINS,RAIN
00:59 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RAIN



00:59 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENADIA
SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 00:59
SUB IN by RUSNICA,MADISON 00:59
MISS FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILT,LANIE(fastbreak) 00:59 41-42 H 1
FOUL  by RUSNICA,MADISON 00:45
FOUL  by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENADIA
00:36 SUB IN by WHESPER,JULIA
00:36 MISS FT by EVANS,MADELINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 MISS FT by EVANS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by RUSNICA,MADISON 00:13
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by WHESPER,JULIA
00:06 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENADIA
00:01 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lock Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,MADELINE
10:00 SUB IN by ROUSE,RHLYN

SUB OUT by IRVIN,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 09:41 43-42 V 1

09:31 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ALANA
STEAL  by WILT,LANIE 09:31
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,HALEY(in the paint) 09:20 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by RUSNICA,MADISON --

08:49 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by WILT,LANIE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA
FOUL  by RUSNICA,MADISON 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
08:22 SUB OUT by HOPSON,AHMIRIE
08:22 SUB IN by WHESPER,JULIA
08:22 SUB IN by EVANS,MADELINE
08:12 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MADELINE
08:04 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS 3PTR by RUSNICA,MADISON 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALANA
07:23 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,HALEY 07:11

07:11 BLOCK  by ROUSE,RHLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA

FOUL  by RUSNICA,MADISON 07:01
SUB OUT by RUSNICA,MADISON 07:01
SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 07:01
FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 06:50

06:45 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ALANA

06:42 45-46 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by KUZMINSKI,HALLE(in the paint) 06:21 47-46 V 1
06:03 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA
05:41 FOUL  by WHESPER,JULIA

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 05:41
SUB IN by RUSNICA,MADISON 05:41

05:31 FOUL  by EVANS,MADELINE
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,HALEY(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by KUZMINSKI,HALLE --

05:16 FOUL  by EVANS,MADELINE
05:16 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENADIA
05:16 SUB IN by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI

TURNOVER  by HICKS,HALEY 05:08
05:08 STEAL  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
04:58 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ALANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ALANA
04:45 MISS 3PTR by WHESPER,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
SUB OUT by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 04:27
SUB IN by SAYLES,AVANA 04:27
GOOD JUMPER by SAYLES,AVANA 04:19 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
FOUL  by SAYLES,AVANA 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by SAYLES,AVANA 04:13
SUB IN by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 04:13

04:13 49-49 GOOD FT by ROUSE,RHLYN(fastbreak)
04:13 MISS FT by ROUSE,RHLYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MADELINE
03:54 SUB OUT by WHESPER,JULIA
03:54 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENADIA
03:54 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENADIA

MISS LAYUP by RUSNICA,MADISON(in the paint) 03:35
03:35 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ALANA

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADELINE
03:12 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENADIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ALANA
03:09 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENADIA
03:04 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,RHLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:39 FOUL  by ROUSE,RHLYN
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 02:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENADIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MADELINE
FOUL  by RUSNICA,MADISON 02:05

02:05 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by EVANS,MADELINE
02:05 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by EVANS,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by WILT,LANIE(in the paint) 01:43
01:43 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ALANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
FOUL  by WILT,LANIE 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 MISS FT by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:31 FOUL  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI



GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN(fastbreak) 01:31 50-53 H 3
GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN(fastbreak) 01:31 51-53 H 2

01:12 51-56 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,JENADIA

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:08
SUB OUT by HICKS,HALEY 01:08
SUB IN by IRVIN,ELLIE 01:08
MISS JUMPER by WILT,LANIE 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,RHLYN
FOUL  by WILT,LANIE 00:35
SUB OUT by IRVIN,ELLIE 00:35
SUB IN by SCHIRATO,ADDI 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by JORDAN,JENADIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 MISS FT by JORDAN,JENADIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRATO,ADDI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35
SUB OUT by SCHIRATO,ADDI 00:35
SUB IN by IRVIN,ELLIE 00:35
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA
FOUL  by WILT,LANIE 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ALANA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 MISS FT by ROBINSON,ALANA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
SUB OUT by KUZMINSKI,HALLE 00:20
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 00:20
MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN 00:17
REBOUND OFF by WILT,LANIE --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALLYANA 00:12

00:12 BLOCK  by NEMALE-DJIEGOUE,NUFI
REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by RUSNICA,MADISON 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENADIA
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


